
Dec1 sion ~ro. -------
SE,.":IOP.E THE P'JBLIC "JTItITIES C m,Th:IS3ION OF TEE STATE 

I~~ost1gation into the 0~erat10r.s~ ) 
ra~os, and pract1ces of WILLIM.1 F. ) 
BOTTOMS and RALPH ~':. JOm~SON, doing ) 
businc3s as R1chmond Tranater nnd ) 
Storage Co. ) 

Case No • .51.58 

Rarolo.' :,.!c:Carthy, for Field Div1sion 
Raiph W. Johnson, in propria persona, 

for respondent. 

o PIN ION -------
T~~s procecdir~ was instituted, upon the Co~~os1onr~ own 

~otionl by the serv1ce upon respondents of an order of 1nvcst1ga­

tiO!l in order to determino whether (1) respondents ho,vo'violated 

Sections 10, l2(a) and 13-5/8 ot the Highway Carriers' Act; 

(2) respondonto' operating authority or r~y part thereof should 

bo cancelled, revoxed or suspended; (3) responden~ should be ordered 

to collect any or all undercharges for shipments transported by it; 

(4) respondents ohould 'be ordered to ceo.oe and desist trom assessing 

and collecting less than l'll1nim~~ rates and from issuing shipping 

documents in form other th~~ prescribed by the COmmission. The 

o~der recites that respondents l holders of nadia1 Highway Co~~on 

Carrier l?err.ti t !ro. 7-1974 and City Carrier l?ermi t l~o. 7-197.5" appea.r 

to' ha'lre failed, during the period October 1, 1948 to Octobor 31, 1948, 

and Dece~mcr'l, 1948 to Decc~bor 31, 1948 1 to set ~orth on freight 

bills a.nd sbipping doc~~ents such info~at10n as is required by the 

Highway Carriers t Taritr No.4. A public hea.ring was held in San 

FranCiSCO, January 19, 19.50, before Collll'llissioner Potter and EXaminer 

Gillard ~d the matter sUbmltted for docision. 

The '=ostimonj chowed tha.t tho firm. or which Ralph VI. 

Jobnsonl a respondont t ic a norebor has been primarily engaged since 
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1921 in the transportation of u~ed household goods. Respondents 

, 

operate one se~i-truck~ one picl~ptruck~ one van and t~ree semi-van 

tra11ero and re¢~larly employ 40 peroons~ nine of whom make up' the 

office stafr. Tho teotimony disclosed that respondents' business was 

t9qus.lly divided between intercity and intracity transportation. 

Respondents handled 65 intercity shipments during October 

lmd December 1948. Eighteen of these ship:nents a.re analyzed in 

n docu.":'lent introduced in evidence as Zxh1bi t "1ft. Respondents 

ntipulated that colu.-n.ns B through J of the exhibit correctly reflect 

the information contained on the freight bills. EXhibit" lit shows. 

:leven types of roquired data were omi ttod from the freight bills. 

involved. Failure to properly describe the commodity occurred 18 

ti~es as did tailure to obtain written confirmation of shipping in­

structions and rate quotations. Failure to l'la.":le tho consignee 

occurrod 'tVlcl~le times, ton ot which involved situations wherein con­

~ienor and consignee were tho S~":le or the goodsworo going into 

storage. Failuro to (a) specify loading area of equipment used, 

(0) Dhow point of destins.tion~ (c) sta.te number of hours and (d) 

sot. forth agreod or doclared value of property toolc p1aco 9, 6, $ and 

2 timos ro:Jpoc'l:;1voly. Exhibit" 1" rurthor shows impropor assessmont 
• of rates happened onco. 

The testimony disclosed that representatives of the Field 

Division upon several occasion$ prior to tho. service of the invosti ... 

gatory order herein advised responden~ns to proparntio~ and use o~ 

confirmation of shipping instructions forms and indicated various 

deficiencies in his shipping doc~ents. Information missing from the 

freight bills was sup:plied by respondent:! upon request of the Field 

Division representatives. 

Ralph W. Johnson testified he had considered it unnecessary 

to insert the word "used" in c.escribine household goods but he 

presently does. Ee stated that confirmation of shipping instructions 
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should havo been obtained and that his firm now does. He further 

tes'eif1ed that when the consignor and consignee wore identical the 

shipping documents either set forth the word "same" or completely 

omittod tho nar.l.O of the consignee. His testimony indicated that 

other violations were due in no small measure to normal errors 

coornitted by his employees despite his efforts to prevent them. Mr.. 

Johnson tcstif1cd that h1s fir.m's charges have beon in excoss of the 

minimum ra.tcs and that ho is attem.pting to comply with rules and 

regulations and tariffs to the bost of his ability. 

The evidonce shows and respondents concede that there were 

substantial deficiencios in the data supplied in'-the freight bills 

involved. 

We find that respondents herein" during the calendar months 

of October and Decor.lber 1948" railed to keep :3hipping documents as 

proscribed by the Co~ssion in Highway Carriers' Tariff No.4 as 

more particularly set forth in the order instituting investigation" 

and by so doing violated Sections 10 and 13-5/8 of the Highway 

Carriers tAct. 

~Vhile respondents' in~rnct1ons of the Commission's rules 

and regulations appear to be seriou~ enough to justify a short sus­

pension of thejr radial permit .. we have concluded" on the bas1s of the 

entire record, tha.t outright suspens10n should not be invoked at this 

time. Instead, respondents should be given an opportunity 'to 

demonstrate that they will comply with applicable statutes and w1th out-
~ ~ , . 

standing ord.ors of the Commission. Accordingly" the order to follow,': 

although im~os1ns a five-day susponsion of tho radial pOrmit" will 

also provide that such $uspOn~ion bo stayod for a~prox1matelyeieht 

months, unless tho Com~ission, within that period" reopens the pro- ' . 
ceoding and" atter not1ce to respondents and an opportunity to be 

heard, for good causo doems imposition of tho suspension appropriate. 
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Otherwise .. the proceeding will aut¢mat1cally termina.te a'c the end or 

o R D E R _ ............... 
Public hearing having b~en held in the above ontitled and' . 

numbered proceeding~ the matter having been submitted for decision. 

the Co~~ss1on now boing tully advised ~d basing its order upon the 

findings ~d conclusions contnined in the foregoing opinion, 

IT IS ORDERED: 

Cl) That Radial Highway Common Carrier Permit No. 7-1974 .. held 

by William F. Bottom.s and Ralph W. Johnson, doing business as 
, . 

Richmond Transfer and Storage Company, respondents herein .. be and it 

is hereby suspended for a period of f1ve ($) consecutive days; pro­

v1dod~ however, that such suspcn~ion shall not beeome ettective 

unless and until, 'on or before Deeembor 15'", 19$0, the COrmUss1on shall 

have reopened this proceeding tor receipt ot further evidence, and 

there&.tter, upon notice to respondents and an opportunity to be heard, 

shall otherwise order. 

(2) The Secretary is hereby dirocted to cause personal service, 

of a eerti.fied copy of this decision to be made upon respondents, and 

tr~s decision shall become effective upon the twentieth (20th) day 

a.fter the d.ate of such servic'c. 

Dated at~~ : california.: this /~ day 

of ~ ,19$0. 
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